## Decision No. 9578.

BEFORE THE PAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation on the Commission's own motion of the necessity for additions, extensions, improvements to, or changes in, the existing plant, equipment and facilities of the Lake Hemet Water Company to secure adequate service.



Case No. 1595.

232

BY THE COMMISSION:

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Commission having heretofore, on the 27th day of July. 1921, made its order (Decision No.9279) requiring the Lake Hemet Water Company, a utility, to do certain work to increase its water supply, and it now appearing that after the company has partially performed the things required and directed by said order, the consumers of said company acting through an organization designated The Consumers' League, have agreed with said utility and stipulated that no further water development work need be carried on by said utility for the present season, and said utility having requested a modification of the Commission's said order (Decision No.9279) to relieve the utility from the necessity of further expenditures and performance of the work therein ordered.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a hearing be had DEMAMINET <u>CONTLIPRESSOURCE</u> on the 14th day of <u>October</u>. 1921, at <u>12:00</u> o'clock <u>AL, M.</u> at the Commission's Court Room at 806 Pacific Finance Building. Los Angeles, for the purpose of considering the proposed modifica-

1.

tion of the order heretofore made herein (Decision No.9279), by eliminating therefrom all requirements for the doing by the utility of any additional work for the development of water supply beyond such development work as may be now completed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a notice of said hearing be caused to be served by the Secretary on all parties whose appearance has been formally entered in the above entitled procoeding, at least ten (10) days before the date of such hearing.

Dated at <sup>S</sup>an Francisco, <sup>C</sup>alifornia, this <u>36<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>Alplinnlin</u>, 1921.

my Martin Rowell